## Part 3

## Section 2.3 - Terms of Reference

## **Economy Scrutiny Committee**

The Economy Scrutiny Committee is authorised in relation to any function related to:

- business, economy and innovation,
- climate, energy and the environment,
- culture, heritage and sport, and
- employment and skills:
- 1. To review or scrutinise any decision made, or other action taken, in connection with any Non-Mayoral Function<sup>1</sup> or Mayoral General Function of the Combined Authority.<sup>2</sup>
- 2. To make reports or recommendations to the Combined Authority, with respect to any Non-Mayoral Function of the Combined Authority.
- 3. To make reports or recommendations to the Mayor, with respect to any Mayoral General Function of the Combined Authority.
- 4. To make reports or recommendations to the Combined Authority or the Mayor on any matter that affects the Combined Authority's Area or the inhabitants of the Combined Authority's Area<sup>3</sup>. To receive and monitor responses to any report or recommendation made by the Economy Scrutiny Committee.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Including in relation to the Combined Authority's role as the accountable body for the Leeds City Region Enterprise Partnership (the LEP)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> In relation to a decision made but not implemented, this includes:

the power to direct that a decision is not to be implemented while it is under review or scrutiny by the Economy Scrutiny Committee, and

<sup>•</sup> the power to recommend that the decision be reconsidered in accordance with the Scrutiny Standing Orders

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> This includes any matter considered by the LEP

Document version control	
Municipal Year:	2023 - 24
Version:	1- 23/24
Document approved by:	The Combined Authority
Date:	22 June 2023
To be of effect from:	22 June 2023